
Cumulative
Number Percent Percent

0-6 5,054 7.9 7.9
1-7 578 0.9 8.8
2-8 754 1.2 10.0
3-9 1 0.0 10.0
4-10 594 0.9 10.9
6-12 2,406 3.8 14.7
8-14 1,215 1.9 16.6
9-15 101 0.2 16.7
10-16 3,068 4.8 21.5
12-18 2,872 4.5 26.0
15-21 2,243 3.5 29.6
18-24 2,670 4.2 33.7
21-27 1,591 2.5 36.2
24-30 2,709 4.2 40.5
27-33 1,252 2.0 42.4
30-37 2,533 4.0 46.4
33-41 1,078 1.7 48.1
37-46 2,992 4.7 52.8
41-51 1,600 2.5 55.3
46-57 3,585 5.6 60.9
51-63 1,540 2.4 63.3
57-71 3,010 4.7 68.0
63-78 1,152 1.8 69.8
70-87 3,125 4.9 74.7
77-96 864 1.4 76.0
78-97 729 1.1 77.2
84-105 519 0.8 78.0
87-108 1,477 2.3 80.3
92-115 390 0.6 80.9
97-121 758 1.2 82.1
100-125 374 0.6 82.7
108-135 1,457 2.3 85.0
110-137 286 0.4 85.4
120-150 154 0.2 85.6
121-151 813 1.3 86.9
130-162 130 0.2 87.1
135-168 1,184 1.9 89.0
140-175 169 0.3 89.2
151-188 1,323 2.1 91.3
168-210 983 1.5 92.8
188-235 1,270 2.0 94.8
210-262 590 0.9 95.8
235-293 460 0.7 96.5
262-327 1,064 1.7 98.1
292-365 330 0.5 98.7
324-405 138 0.2 98.9
360-Life 492 0.8 99.6
Life 229 0.4 100.0
TOTAL 63,906 100.0 --

1Of the 72,865 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information for 63,906.  Descriptions of variables used in this table    
are provided in Appendix A.

SOURCE:  U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2007 Datafile, USSCFY07.

(in months)
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